
 
Name of the Project: Design and Build Scheme Infrastructure Project: Site Development 

 

Republic of the Philippines 
Department of Science and Technology 
PHILIPPINE SCIENCE HIGH SCHOOL MIMAROPA REGION CAMPUS 
BIDS AND AWARD COMMITTEE (BAC) 

Rizal, Odiongan, Romblon 
Mobile No. 09278866315 / 09398172212 

 
 

Postal Address: Barangay Rizal, Odiongan, Romblon 5505   Tel. Nos.: +63 927 886 6315 
Website           : www.mrc.pshs.edu.ph  +63 939 817 2212 

 Page 1 of 2 
 

Certificate No. AJA18-0208 

 
Supplemental/Bid Bulletin 

 
AMENDMENT NO.1 

 

 This Amendment No. 1 is issued to modify/amend items in the Bidding Documents. 
This shall form an integral part of the Bidding Documents, to wit: 
 
 

Particulars Reference Amendment/Addendum 

1. Revision of 
Public Bidding 
Procedure 
Schedules and 
venue  

• Invitation to Bid (ITB) 

- Page 1 

• Philippine Bidding 

Documents (PBD) - 

Pages 5-6, 38 & 41 

• Revised schedule and venue details 

- From Philippine Science High 

School – MRC to (Evacuation 

Center) Dapawan, Odiongan, 

Romblon 

- Post Qualification Date: From Sept. 

25, 2019 to Sept. 26, 2019 

 

Issuance of Bid Docs 
September 03, 2019 (Tuesday) – 

September 23, 2019 (Monday) 

8:00 AM-5:00 PM only 

8:00 AM-10:00 AM September 23, 

2019 (Monday) 

Pre-Bid Conference 
September 11, 2019 (Wednesday) 10:00 AM at (Evacuation Center) 

Dapawan, Odiongan, Romblon 

Submission of Bids 
September 23, 2019 (Monday) 

Until 10:00 AM (Evacuation 

Center) Dapawan, Odiongan, 

Romblon 

Opening of Bids September 23, 2019 (Monday) 
10:00 AM at (Evacuation Center) 

Dapawan, Odiongan, Romblon 

Bid Evaluation 
September 24, 2019 (Tuesday) 

To be announced 

Post Qualification September 26, 2019 (Thursday) To be announced 

Approval of Resolution /  

Issuance of Notice of 

Award 

To be announced To be announced 

Contract Preparation and 

Signing 
To be announced To be announced 

Approval of Contract by 

Higher Authority 
To be announced To be announced 

Issuance of Notice to 

Proceed 
To be announced To be announced 

http://www.mrc.pshs.edu.ph/


 
Name of the Project: Design and Build Scheme Infrastructure Project: Site Development 

 

Republic of the Philippines 
Department of Science and Technology 
PHILIPPINE SCIENCE HIGH SCHOOL MIMAROPA REGION CAMPUS 
BIDS AND AWARD COMMITTEE (BAC) 

Rizal, Odiongan, Romblon 
Mobile No. 09278866315 / 09398172212 

 
 

Postal Address: Barangay Rizal, Odiongan, Romblon 5505   Tel. Nos.: +63 927 886 6315 
Website           : www.mrc.pshs.edu.ph  +63 939 817 2212 

 Page 2 of 2 
 

Certificate No. AJA18-0208 

 
The said amendment is posted and available for download at our Website 
(http://mrc.pshs.edu.ph/) and in the PhilGEPs Website posting under bid supplement. 
 
 
For guidance and information of all concerned. 
 

 
Very truly yours, 
 
 
 
MERIAM F. FALLAR 
PSHS-MRC  
BAC Chairperson 
 
 
 
 

 

Received by the bidder: 

_______________________________ 
Date: 
 
 

http://www.mrc.pshs.edu.ph/
http://mrc.pshs.edu.ph/

